1
MERITEK
Unshielded SMT Power Inductors SMDR Series
SMDR 0402/0802/0804/0810/1206 TYPE
• I sat: The current when the inductance becomes 10%
   lower than its initial value. (Ta = 20 ºC)
• I rms: The current when temperature of coil increases up
   to Max.      T = 40 ºC (Ta = 20 ºC)

10%        20%± ±
M
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
(1) Type: Surface Mount
(2) Style: DR Core OD =8.5mm H=4.0mm
(3) Inductance: 470 for 47uH
(4) Inductance Tolerance: K : ±10%; M : ±20%
ORDERING INFORMATION
SM     DR0804     - 470     M
(1) (2) (3) (4)
ITEM A (MAX) B (MAX) C (MAX) D E F H I J
SMDR0402 6.60 4.45 2.82 4.32 1.27 1.02 3.56 1.40 4.06
SMDR0802 12.95 9.40 3.50 7.62 2.54 2.54 2.79 2.92 7.37
SMDR0804 12.95 9.40 5.21 7.62 2.54 2.54 2.79 2.92 7.37
SMDR0810 12.95 9.40 11.43 7.62 2.54 2.54 2.79 2.92 7.37
SMDR1206 18.54 15.24 7.11 12.70 2.54 2.54 2.79 2.92 12.45
Shape and Size: (Dimensions are in mm)
Part No.
L
(uH)
DCR Max.
(OHM)
SRF Ref.
(MHz)
I sat
(A)
I rms
(A)
SMDR0802 - 100M
SMDR0802 - 150M
SMDR0802 - 220M
SMDR0802 - 330M
SMDR0802 - 470M
SMDR0802 - 680M
SMDR0802 - 101M
SMDR0802 - 151M
SMDR0802 - 221M
SMDR0802 - 331M
SMDR0802 - 471M
SMDR0802 - 681M
SMDR0802 - 102M
10
15